
2024-2025 Program Chairs

Americanism Toni Huber 608 1st Ave East
Auxiliary Outreach Nancy Worth PO Boc 47
Buddy Poppy /National Home Penny Galinat 114 N Hwy #3
Capital Christmas Tree Deb Fahey 406 S Polk Ave
Day County Coyote Hunt Patti Mitchel 888 Slowacki Ave
Hospital Sue Jones 8116 Chickadee Lane
Legislative Margaret Greenfield 20539 401st Ave
Membership Pam Vissia 611 N Main St
Membership Leah Rollag 1109 S Parkview Blve
Scholarship Amanda Schwarz 1908 Riggs Dr
Veterans and Family Support Tammy Chase 45980 SD Hwy 10
Youth Nancy Worth PO Box 47



Lemmon 57638 tlhuber79@gmail.com (605) 430-7760
Piedmont 57769 nworth@rushmore.com (605) 490-1220
Pierre 57501 plgaliant@yahoo.com (605) 224-9586
Pierre 57501 dkmfahey@gmail.com (60) 528-6572
Grenville 57239 pattimitchell4@hotmail.com (605) 280-0777
Black Hawk 57718 sjones2727@yahoo.com (605) 877-2665
Huron 57350 margaret.greenfield69@outlook.com (605) 350-5254
Plankinton 57368 pvissia@siouxvalley.net (605) 770-5089
Brandon 57005 lrollag@outlook.com (605) 261-3241
Pierre 57501 amschwarz23@gmail.com (605) 201-3623
Sisseton 57262 cbchase@venturecomm.net (605) 698-7438
Piedmont 57769 nworth@rushmore.com (605) 490-1220


